

, ITEM NO.801  
IVB

COURT NO.11

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).21534/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/05/2011  
in CWP No. 8627/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

ABW INFRAST.LIMITED & ORS.  
er(s)

Petition

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.  
nt(s)

Responde

Date : 15/10/2014 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH\*

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Saijal, Adv. (Mentioned by)  
For Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

None

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This matter has been shown as Item No.531 in the Advance

Elimination List of 28.10.2014. On elimination due  
to excess matters, it is now noted for being listed on 11.11.2014.  
for the At the request of learned counsel appearing  
the petitioners, let the matter be not deleted from  
list of 11.11.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(SANJAY KUMAR)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA

)  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2014.10.16  
14:25:20 IST

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Reason:

\*This matter was mentioned before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Shiva Kirti  
Singh